(c)  The corporation and each executive officer and 934 

director thereof, if the applicant is a corporation; 935 

(d)  Every trustee and officer if the applicant is a 936 

trust; 937 

(e)  The applicant shall have a net worth of at least 938 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) plus Fifteen Thousand 939 

Dollars ($15,000.00) for each location in excess of one (1) at 940 

which the applicant proposes to conduct money transmissions in 941 

this state, computed according to generally accepted accounting 942 

principles, but in no event shall the net worth be required to be 943 

in excess of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00); 944 

(f)  The financial responsibility, financial condition, 945 

business experience and character and general fitness of the 946 

applicant shall be such as reasonably to warrant the belief that 947 

applicant's business will be conducted honestly, carefully and 948

[...]

brought forward as follows: 961 

75-15-11.  Each application for a license shall be 962 

accompanied by: 963 

(a)  Certified financial statements, reasonably 964 

satisfactory to the commissioner, showing that the applicant has a 965 

net worth of at least Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 966 

plus Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) for each location in 967 

excess of one (1) at which the applicant proposes to conduct money 968 

transmissions in this state, computed according to generally 969 

accepted accounting principles, but in no event shall the net 970 

worth be required to be in excess of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 971 

Dollars ($250,000.00). 972 

(b)  A surety bond issued by a bonding company or 973 

insurance company authorized to do business in this state, in the 974 

principal sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or in 975 

an amount equal to outstanding money transmissions in Mississippi, 976 

whichever is greater, but in no event shall the bond be required 977 

to be in excess of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00).  978 

However, the commissioner may increase the required amount of the 979